
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number--=2=--=-~_-_2_()_(J--=:.6 __ 

A by-law to amend Fee By-law 380-2003, as 
amended 

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, 
c. 25, s. 391(1) to impose fees or charges; 

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the approval of the 2006 Current Budget, certam fees are to 
be amended; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as 
follows: 

1. That various schedules to By-law 380-2003, as amended, are hereby further 
amended pursuant to Schedule A to this by-law. 

Read a first, second and third time and passed this 30th day of January, 2006 

Management and Adrrumstratlve Services Department 

Approved as to 
form. 

() 
1 /~ 'I.i}=' 
T.~ ~ 

II 
v 

~6..A.j) o-~n Fennell, Mayo 



. j 

t 

Schedule A to By-law 27-2006 

A mendments to Schedules of User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended 

Schedule I- Finance - is hereby amended under "Tax" as follows: 

• 
• 

Toc hange the fee for "LancIJProperty Ownership Change" from $25.00 to $30.00 
dd the following fees: Toa 

0 "Retrieval and Return of Post Dated Cheques (Lockbox) - per cheque" -
$15.00 

0 "Capping / Clawback Calculation Summary (per year requested)" -
$10.00 

0 "WSIB Collection Accounts - Administration Fee - per account" - 5% 

Schedule J - Planning, Design and Development - IS hereby amended as follows: 

• Toa dd the following fee: 
0 "Soil Preservation Application" - $500.00 

Additional per hectare" - $25.00 

Schedule K - Information Technology (Management and Administrative Services)
ended under "GIS" as follows: is hereby am 

• Toc hange the fee for "Digital Map Data (as per map)" from $300-$1000 to $300-
o $150 

Schedule H - Works and Transportation - is hereby amended to delete the eXIsting 
ees and substitute the following: schedule of {; 

ENGINEE RING 
Street Index 

Standard Dr awings (Full Set) 

Plan & Profi Ie - Microfilm 

Plan & Profi Ie - White Print (Full Size) 

Vertical Co ntrol - Benchmark Cap 

Horizontal Control - Concrete Cap 

Honzontal Control - Bolt-On-Cap 

Horizontal Control - Witness Cap 

Colour Plot (per linear inch) 

Black & Wh ite Plot (per linear inch) 

11 X 17 Las er Origmals 

Book Bench Mark 
Digital City Street Index - MicrostatlOn 

Digital Engi neenng Drawings: 

Raster 

Vector 

Full Scale S can Print 

ROADS 

RoadOccup ancy & Access Permits Administration Fee 

Fill Permits: 

Residenti al 

Other Pr operty (Industrial) 

$18.00 

$50.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 

$8.00 

. $8.00 

$9.00 

$6.00 

$1.50 

$1.00 

$5.00 

$100.00 
$50.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$125.00 



TRAFFIC 
Downtown Lots (City Hall, Nelson Square, Market Square) 

Monthly $35.00 

$ per 112 hour $0.75 

Daily flat rate (maximum) $8.00 

Yearly rate $200.00 

Specialty Premium $600.00 

Annual Permit Fees $100.00 
(George Street, Legion, YMCA Reserved Parking Areas, Rosalea) 

All cards issued subject to a $10.00 deposit. This is refundable 
upon return of the card. If the card is lost, stolen, or destroyed the 
deposit is forfeited and a new deposit must be paid before a new 
card is issued 

Parking Meters 
$ per 1/2 hour (minimum) $0.40 
$ per 112 hour (maximum) $0.50 

TRAFFIC INFORMATION 
Turning movement counts (per sheet): 

a.m. peak hour $10.00 
off peak hour $10.00 
p.m. peak hour $10.00 
count total $50.00 

24 hour ATR volumes: $25.00 
hourly & directional breakdown (per sheet) 

Vehicle Classification (truck percentage): $25.00 
hourly & directional breakdown (per sheet) 

Citywide Average Daily Traffic map: 
all ATR stations map $10.00 
all ATR station volume list $100.00 

Collision information (per locatIOn): 
list generated from software $10.00 
collision diagram $50.00 

Traffic signal timing (per indication/phase/tIme period) $50.00 
Traffic signal progression information (per location) $50.00 
Existing traffic signal design plans (per sheet) $50.00 
Example traffic signal design plans (per sheet) $15.00 
Traffic Signals written standards (per set) $50.00 
Street light locate Database Plan (per sheet) $25.00 


