

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 27 - 2006

A by-law to amend Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c. 25, s. 391(1) to impose fees or charges;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the approval of the 2006 Current Budget, certain fees are to be amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. That various schedules to By-law 380-2003, as amended, are hereby further amended pursuant to Schedule A to this by-law.

Read a first, second and third time and passed this 30th day of January, 2006

Approved as to content

K. Zammit, Director

Council and Administrative Services

Management and Administrative Services Department

Approved as to

form.

01/3/1/96 C.Ua.big D Oer III Susan Fennell, Mayor

Susan Fennen, Iviayor

Schedule A to By-law 27-2006

Amendments to Schedules of User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended

Schedule I – Finance – is hereby amended under "Tax" as follows:

- To change the fee for "Land/Property Ownership Change" from \$25.00 to \$30.00
- To add the following fees:
 - o "Retrieval and Return of Post Dated Cheques (Lockbox) per cheque" \$15.00
 - o "Capping / Clawback Calculation Summary (per year requested)" \$10.00
 - o "WSIB Collection Accounts Administration Fee per account" 5%

Schedule J – Planning, Design and Development – 1s hereby amended as follows:

- To add the following fee:
 - o "Soil Preservation Application" \$500.00 Additional per hectare" - \$25.00

Schedule K – Information Technology (Management and Administrative Services) – is hereby amended under "GIS" as follows:

• To change the fee for "Digital Map Data (as per map)" from \$300-\$1000 to \$300-\$1500

Schedule H – Works and Transportation – is hereby amended to delete the existing schedule of fees and substitute the following:

ENGINEERING	
Street Index	\$18.00
Standard Drawings (Full Set)	\$50.00
Plan & Profile - Microfilm	\$5.00
Plan & Profile - White Print (Full Size)	\$10.00
Vertical Control - Benchmark Cap	\$8.00
Horizontal Control - Concrete Cap	\$8.00
Horizontal Control - Bolt-On-Cap	\$9.00
Horizontal Control - Witness Cap	\$6.00
Colour Plot (per linear inch)	\$1.50
Black & White Plot (per linear inch)	\$1.00
11 X 17 Laser Originals	\$5.00
Bench Mark Book	\$100.00
Digital City Street Index - Microstation	\$50.00
Digital Engineering Drawings:	
Raster	\$10.00
Vector	\$50.00
Full Scale Scan Print	\$10.00
ROADS	
Road Occupancy & Access Permits Administration Fee	\$50.00
Fill Permits:	
Residential	\$50.00
Other Property (Industrial)	\$125.00

TRAFFIC

Downtown Lots (City Hall, Nelson Square, Market Square)	
Monthly	\$35.00
\$ per 1/2 hour	\$0.75
Daily flat rate (maximum)	\$8.00
Yearly rate	\$200.00
Specialty Premium	\$600.00
Annual Permit Fees	\$100.00
(George Street, Legion, YMCA Reserved Parking Areas, Rosalea)	
All cards issued subject to a \$10.00 deposit. This is refundable	
upon return of the card. If the card is lost, stolen, or destroyed the	
deposit is forfeited and a new deposit must be paid before a new	
card is issued	
Parking Meters	
\$ per 1/2 hour (minimum)	\$0.40
\$ per 1/2 hour (maximum)	\$0.50
TRAFFIC INFORMATION	
Turning movement counts (per sheet):	
a.m. peak hour	\$10.00
off peak hour	\$10.00
p.m. peak hour	\$10.00
count total	\$50.00
24 hour ATR volumes:	\$25.00
hourly & directional breakdown (per sheet)	
Vehicle Classification (truck percentage):	\$25.00
hourly & directional breakdown (per sheet)	
Citywide Average Daily Traffic map:	
all ATR stations map	\$10.00
all ATR station volume list	\$100.00
Collision information (per location):	
list generated from software	\$10.00
collision diagram	\$50.00
Traffic signal timing (per indication/phase/time period)	\$50.00
Traffic signal progression information (per location)	\$50.00
Existing traffic signal design plans (per sheet)	\$50.00
Example traffic signal design plans (per sheet)	\$15.00
Traffic Signals written standards (per set)	\$50.00
Street light locate Database Plan (per sheet)	\$25.00